
 

 

 

                                    June 1, 2009 

 

 

 

Alderman Aron Wisneski 

Public Safety and Licensing Committee 

City Hall 

 

 

 

SUBJECT: Direct Referral: Amendment #1 for engineering services for preparing plans and 

specifications North Beach Sanitary Lift Station for North Beach Park by AECOM.  

 

Dear Alderman Wisneski 

 

I would like to appear at the next Public Safety and Licensing Committee meeting to discuss the 

above noted. 

 

It is recommended that Amendment #1 be approved for an increase of $7,000 for a total contract 

amount of $28,110.00. Funds for the amendment may be appropriated from account 

989.700.5050 North Beach Lift Station. 

 

This contract was approved by Resolution 09-1235 of February 18, 2009. 

 

 

                                       Sincerely, 

 

 

 

                                       Donnie Snow 

                                       Director  

       

 

Cc Jack Schumann 


